MRD 6-11-98						
FORM PTO-1 595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-09-1998	SHEET 1 US DEPARTMENT OF COL	MME ark C			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		J the attached original desuments or copy thereof.				
To the Honorable Commissione	100757706	a die anactie a trogeneration of copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):Shunichi OOHARAHidefumi OHTSUKAMasakazu EJIRIShogo MATSUMOTOYasuhiro NEMOTORyoko SATONaoki SASAKIKazushi YOSHIDAAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No		 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>HITACHI, LTD</u>. Internal Address: <u>6 Kanda Surugadai</u>. 				
3. Nature of conveyance:	:	<u> </u>				
-		Street Address:				
XX Assignment	Merger	Street Address				
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other		City: State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: <u>July 20, 1</u>	995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 YesXX No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 08	8/515,450	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 08	/515,450 Igust 15, 1995					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 08	8/515,450 Igust 15, 1995 Additional numbers at om correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	1			
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 08 Filing Date: Au 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>ANTONELLI, TERRY</u> 	8/515,450 Igust 15, 1995 Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ YeXX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1			
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 08 Filing Date: Au 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be magina 	3/515,450 Igust 15, 1995 Additional numbers at om correspondence hailed: 7. STOUT & KRAUS,	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ YeXX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 08 Filing Date: Au 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>ANTONELLI, TERRY LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>1300 Sev</u> <u>Suite 18</u>	3/515,450 Igust 15, 1995 Additional numbers at om correspondence hailed: 7. STOUT & KRAUS, renteenth Street	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? YeXX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 	1			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 08 Filing Date: Au 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>ANTONELLI, TERRY</u> LLP Internal Address: <u>1300 Sev</u> <u>Suite 18</u>	Additional numbers at Additional numbers at om correspondence hailed: <u>STOUT & KRAUS</u> , <u>renteenth Street</u> 00 on, VA 22209	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? YeXX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u> X^{III} Enclosed 	1			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 08 Filing Date: Au 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>ANTONELLI, TERRY</u> LLP Internal Address: <u>1300 Sev</u> <u>Suite 18</u> <u>Arlingto</u>	Additional numbers at Additional numbers at om correspondence hailed: <u>STOUT & KRAUS</u> , <u>renteenth Street</u> 00 on, VA 22209	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? YeXX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u> XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 	1			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 08 Filing Date: Au 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>ANTONELLI, TERRY</u> LLP Internal Address: <u>1300 Sev</u> <u>Suite 18</u> <u>Arlingto</u>	Additional numbers at Additional numbers at om correspondence hailed: <u>STOUT & KRAUS</u> , <u>renteenth Street</u> 00 on, VA 22209 Above	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? YeXX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	1 			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 08 Filing Date: Au 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>ANTONELLI, TERRY</u> LLP Internal Address: <u>1300 Sev</u> <u>Suite 18</u> <u>Arlingto</u> Street Address: <u>Same as</u> <u>City: State:</u>	Additional numbers at additional numbers at om correspondence hailed: C. STOUT & KRAUS, centeenth Street an on, VA 22209 Above ZIP:	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? YeXX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u> XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 08 Filing Date: Au 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>ANTONELLI, TERRY</u> LLP Internal Address: <u>1300 Sev</u> <u>Suite 18</u> <u>Arlingto</u> Street Address: <u>Same as</u> City: <u>State:</u> 07/09/1998 VBRIMM 00000006 08515450 01 FC:501 40.00 0	Additional numbers at Additional numbers at orn correspondence hailed: <u>C. STOUT & KRAUS</u> <u>renteenth Street</u> <u>100</u> <u>on, VA 22209</u> <u>Above</u> <u>ZIP:</u> DO NOT US	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ YeXX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account *8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 	e cot			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>Hitachi, Ltd</u>,

of 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101, Japan

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS AND METHOD OF IMAGE PROCESSING

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applicaexecuted by us even date herewith

, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said______ Hitachi, Ltd.

		(Full Name)	(9	Signature)
1)	Date July 20, 1995 Inventor Shu Residence Same as Post Office A 2-3-14-201, Inay Post Office Address Ibaraki 315, Jap	unichi Oohara Address Citiz Yoshiminami, Chiy Dan	Shun-ichi Zenship <u>Ja</u> Yoda-machi,	<u>Cohara</u> pan Niihari-gun,
2)	Residence Same as Post Office A	akazu Ejiri	- Masakazı zenshipJa	n Ejiri pan
3)	Post Office Address 4-18-17, Nakaara July 20, 1995 Yas Date Same as Post Office A Residence 325-16, Ogawa, O Post Office Address 311-34, Japan	ai, Tokorozawa-sh suhiro Nemoto	ni, Saitama	359, Japan
4)	Post Office Address <u>311-34</u> , Japan Date <u>July 20, 1995</u> Inventor Nac Residence <u>Same as Post Office Address Ibaraki 315</u> , Jap	oki Sasaki Address Citi Sshiminami, Chiyo	hroki Zenship Ja Daa-machi,	Sasahî pan Niihari-gun,
5)	Date July 20, 1995 Inventor Hick Residence Same as Post Office A 3950-34, Shimoir Post Office Address Ibaraki 315, Jap	defumi Ohtsuka AddressCitiz Dayoshi, Chiyoda- Dan	Hidefumi zenship Ja -machi, Nii	Ohtauka pan hari-gun,
Wit	All) Motoline Sate 2)	4) _		
	1)3)	5)_ 5)_	PATENT 3861FBAM	FP83252)

			(Full N	ame)	-	(Signature)
Date July 20,	1995	_Inventor _	Shogo Mats	umoto	Shogo	matermatio
Residence Same a	<u>is Poșt</u>	<u>Office</u>	Address	Ci	tizenship	Japan hi, Niihari-gun,
Post Office Address	Ibarak:	<u>i 315,</u>	Japan			
July 20,	1995	_Inventor	Ryoko Sato	>	Ryo	ko Sato
Residence Same a	<u>iş Poşt</u>	Office	Address	Ci	tizenship	Japan 1, Niihari-gun,
Post Office Address _	<u>lbarak</u>	1 315,	Japan			
Date July 20,	1995	Inventor _	Kazushi Yo	oshida	Kazu	sh' Yoshida
Residence Same a	as Post	Office	Address	Ci	tizenship	Japan
Post Office Address _	2-3-10 Ibarak	-104, I: i 315,	nayoshimina Japan	ami, Chiy	oda-mach	ni, Niihari-gun,
Date		_Inventor _				<u></u>
Residence		- <u></u>	<u></u>	Ci	itizenship	
Post Office Address _						
Date		_Inventor _	·, ····			
Residence				Ci	itizenship	
Post Office Address						
Date		_Inventor .				
Residence				Ci	itizenship	
Post Office Address _						
Date		Inventor				····
Residence				C	itizenship	
Post Office Address _						
Date		_Inventor_				
Residence				Ci	itizenship	
Post Office Address	·······	······				
Date		_Inventor				
Residence				C	itizenship	
Post Office Address _						
Date		_ Inventor	#1.			
Residence				Ci	itizenship	
Post Office Address						
Date		_Inventor_				
Post Office Address _						
Date		_Inventor_				
Residence			·····	Ci	itizenship	
Post Office Address _						

where a second

~~